



EN

Thank you for purchasing Multimedia Speaker. We recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction manual in order that you fully understand all the operational features it offers.

Introduction
1. Overview Of The Device

1. Previous track
2. Play/Pause
3. Next track
4. Short press to switch mode, Long press to Power ON/OFF
5. Backlight adjustment button
6. Volume - Volume +
7. Type-C
8. Type-C+USB

1

Features Techniques

- Rated power: 5Wx2
- Frequency response: 20Hz-20KHz
- Separation: > 75dB
- Impedance: 4Ω
- Backlight: RGB LED
- Connectors: Type-C/Type-C+USB
- Power supply: DC 5V/1A
- Cable length: 1.5m
- Weight: 950g
- Size: 420x78x54mm

2

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference, (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

3

PL

Dziękujemy za zakup głośnika multimedialnego. Sugerujemy poświęcenie czasu na przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji obsługi, aby w pełni zrozumieć wszystkie funkcje udostępniane przez urządzenie.

Wstęp
1. Przegląd urządzenia

1. Poprzedni utwór
2. Odtwarzaj/pauza
3. Następny utwór
4. Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby przełączyć tryb, długie naciśnięcie, aby włączyć/wyłączyć caselight
5. Przycisk regulacji podświetlenia
6. Głośność - Głośność +
7. Złącze Type-C
8. Type-C+USB

4

Specyfikacje techniczne

- Moc znamionowa: 5Wx2
- Zakres częstotliwości: 20Hz-20KHz
- Separacja: >75 dB
- Impedancja: 4Ω
- Podświetlenie: RGB LED
- Złącza: Złącze Type-C, Type-C+USB
- Zasilanie: DC 5V/1 A
- Długość kabla: 1,5 m
- Masa: 950 g
- Wymiary: 420 x 78 x 54 mm

5

DE

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Multimedia-Lautsprecher entschieden haben. Wir empfehlen, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen, um sich mit den verschiedenen Funktionen vertraut zu machen.

Einführung
1. Geräteübersicht

1. Letzter Titel
2. Wiedergabe/Pause
3. Nächster Titel
4. Zum Umschalten antippen, länger Tastendruck zum Ein-/Ausschalten
5. Taste Hintergrundbeleuchtung
6. Lautstärke - Lautstärke +
7. Type-C
8. Type-C+USB

6

Technische Daten

- Nennleistung: 5Wx2
- Frequenzgang: 20 Hz-20 KHz
- Trennung: >75 dB
- Impedanz: 4Ω
- Hintergrundbeleuchtung: RGB LED
- Anschlüsse: Type-C/Type-C+USB
- Netzversorgung: DC 5V/1 A
- Kabellänge: 1,5 m
- Gewicht: 950 g
- Größe: 420 x 78 x 54 mm

7

FR

Merci d'avoir acheté le haut-parleur Multimédia. Nous vous recommandons de consacrer un peu de temps à la lecture de ce manuel d'instructions afin de bien comprendre toutes les fonctions offertes.

Introduction
1. Descriptif de l'appareil

1. Piste précédente
2. Lecture/Pause
3. Piste suivante
4. Appui bref pour changer de mode, appui long pour marche/arrêt
5. Bouton de réglage du rétroéclairage
6. Volume - Volume +
7. USB Type C
8. Type C+USB

8

Caractéristiques techniques

- Puissance nominale: 5Wx2
- Réponse en fréquence: 20 Hz-20 kHz
- Séparation: >75 dB
- Impédance: 4Ω
- Rétro-éclairage: RGB LED
- Connecteurs: USB Type C, type C+USB
- Alimentation électrique: CC 5V/1A
- Longueur de câble: 1,5 m
- Poids: 950 g
- Dimension: 420 x 78 x 54 mm

9

RO

Vă mulțumim pentru că ați cumpărat boxa multimedia. Vă recomandăm să acordați timpul de a citi acest manual cu instrucțiuni pentru a înțelege pe deplin toate caracteristicile operaționale pe care le oferă.

Introducere
1. Prezentare generală a dispozitivului

1. Melodia anterioară
2. Redare/Pauză
3. Melodia următoare
4. Apăsări scurte pentru a schimba modul, apăsați lung pentru PORNE/OPRIRE
5. Buton ajustare iluminare de fundal
6. Volum - Volum +
7. Tip-C
8. Tip-C+USB

10

Caracteristici tehnice

- Putere nominală: 5Wx2
- Răspuns frecvență: 20 Hz-20KHz
- Sensibilitate: >75dB
- Impedanță: 4Ω
- Retroiluminare: RGB LED
- Conectori: Tip-C, Tip-C+USB
- Sursă de alimentare: cc 5V/1 A
- Lungime cablu: 1,5 m
- Greutate: 950 g
- Dimensiune: 420x 78x 54 mm

11

PT

Obrigado pela compra do alto falante multimídia. Recomendamos a leitura de manual de instruções para que você conheça bem todos os recursos operacionais oferecidos.

Introdução
1. Visão geral do aparelho

1. Faixa anterior
2. Tocar/Pausa
3. Próxima faixa
4. Pressione brevemente para trocar o modo. Pressione e segure para ligar/desligar
5. Botão de ajuste da iluminação de fundo
6. Volume - Volume +
7. Tipo C
8. Tipo C + USB

12

Recursos técnicos

- Potência nominal: 5Wx2
- Resposta de frequência: 20 Hz-20 kHz
- Separação: >75 dB
- Impedância: 4Ω
- Iluminação de fundo: RGB LED
- Conectores: Tipo C, Tipo C + USB
- Fonte de alimentação: CC 5V/1 A
- Comprimento do cabo: 1,5 m
- Peso: 950 g
- Tamanho: 420 x 78 x 54 mm

13

JP

マルチメディアスピーカーをお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。本マニュアルをよく読み、すべての機能をご理解いただくからご使用ください。

製品紹介
1. デバイスの各部紹介

1. 前の曲
2. 再生一時停止
3. 次の曲
4. 短く押ししてモード切替、長押しして電源オン/オフ
5. バックライト調整ボタン
6. 音量 - 音量 +
7. Type-C
8. Type-C+USB

14

特徴

- 定格出力: 5Wx2
- 周波数応答: 20 Hz-20KHz
- 独立: >75dB
- イェルバックライト: RGB LED
- コネクタ: Type-C/Type-C+USB
- 電源: DC 5V/1A
- ケーブル長: 1.5 m
- 重量: 950 g
- サイズ: 420x 78x 54 mm

15

SP

Gracias por adquirir el altavoz de multimedia. Le recomendamos que dedique algún tiempo a leer este manual de instrucciones para comprender completamente todas las funciones operativas que ofrece.

Introducción
1. Descripción general del dispositivo

1. Pista anterior
2. Reproducir/Pausar
3. Pista siguiente
4. Pulsación corta para cambiar de modo, pulsación larga para encender/apagar
5. Botón de ajuste de la retroiluminación
6. Bajar volumen, subir volumen
7. Tipo C
8. Tipo C + USB

16

Características técnicas

- Potencia nominal: 2 de 5 watts
- Respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz- 20 KHz
- Separación: >75 dB
- Impedancia: 2 de 4 Ω
- Retroiluminación: RGB LED
- Conectores: Tipo-C, Tipo-C+USB
- Fuente de alimentación: CC 5V/1 A
- Longitud del cable: 1,5 m
- Peso: 950 g
- Tamaño: 420x 78x 54 mm

17

IT

Grazie per aver scelto di acquistare questa Cassa Multimediale. Ti consigliamo di dedicare un po' di tempo alla lettura di questo manuale di istruzioni per appieno tutte le funzionalità operative che offre.

Introduzione
1. Panoramica del dispositivo

1. Traccia precedente
2. Play/Pausa
3. Traccia successiva
4. Premere brevemente per cambiare modalità, premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere (ON/OFF)
5. Pulsante di regolazione della retroilluminazione
6. Volume - Volume +
7. Tipo-C
8. Tipo-C + USB

18

Funzionalità

- Potenza nominale: 5Wx2
- Risposta di frequenza: 20 Hz-20KHz
- Separazione: >75dB
- Impedenza: 4Ω
- Retroilluminazione: RGB LED
- Connettori: Tipo-C, Tipo-C + USB
- Alimentazione: CC 5V/1A
- Lunghezza del cavo: 1,5 m
- Peso: 950 g
- Dimension: 420x 78x 54 mm

19

RU

Благодарим вас за приобретение мультимедийной аудиосистемы. Мы рекомендуем уделить некоторое время ознакомлению с данным руководством, чтобы полностью понять все функциональные возможности, которые она предлагает.

Введение
1. Описание устройства

1. Предыдущий трек
2. Воспроизведение/Пауза
3. Следующий трек
4. Короткое нажатие для переключения режима, длительное нажатие для включения/выключения питания
5. Кнопка настройки подсветки
6. Громкость - Громкость +
7. Тип-C
8. Type-C+USB

20

Характеристики

- Номинальная мощность: 5 Вт x 2
- Частотная характеристика: 20 Гц - 20000 Гц
- Чувствительность: >75 дБ
- Сопротивление: 4 Ом
- Подсветка: RGB LED
- Коннекторы: Type-C, Type-C+USB
- Требуемое напряжение: 5 В пост. тока / 1 А
- Длина кабеля: 1,5 м
- Вес: 950 г
- Размер: 420x78x54 мм

21